
2025 RHWS Available Free Agents
If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.

Updated: 8/27/2025
Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
35+ WIlliam Pryor 1995 2B, 3B, OF 239-738-1303 william.pryor95@gmail.com FL
35+ Jose Jimenez 1979 P,C,1B,2B,SS,3B 912-656-8977 josejimenezthillet@hotmail.com PR
35+  Tory Hurtado 1975 P,C,1B,2B,SS,3B,OF 619-840-8352 toryhurtado@gmail.com NE 1 unpaid friends
35+ Tim McGoldrick 1983 C, 2B, OF 440-570-7862 fftim07@gmail.com OH
35+ Shane Curley 1980 2B, OF 216-570-8424 shane@culeydesign.com OH
35+ Lazaro Aleman 1994 C, 1B, 3B 239-821-9537 alemanlazaro@yahoo.com FL

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
45+

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
53+  Ken Barrick 1967 1B, OF 443-604-1247 toodive4@comcast.net FL
53+  Donald O'Connor 1948 OF 423-870-2885 dsoconno@gmail.com TN

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
60+ Jay Barnet 1953 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 615-584-8804 nashvillejay2@gmail.com TN
60+ Gerald Kebort 1963 P, 1B, OF 910-882-2859 g.kebort@gmail.com SC
60+ Richard Garofalo 1960 2B, SS, 3B, OF 860-930-2862 garofalo2@cox.net CT

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
65+ Mike Vonnahmen 1952 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 217-416-7065 vonnahmen@gmail.com FL

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
70+ David Schembri 1953 1B, 3B 973-216-1114 schembrid@sbcglobal.net FL
70+ Thomas Shovlin 1949 1B, 2B, SS, OF 609-6050847 thomasaShovlin@aol.com NJ

70+ Joseph Wojciak 1953 2B, OF 330-501-1932 jwojciak@austintowntwp.com OH
70+ Phil Moses 1950 1B, 2B, OF 610-666-9774 baseballnutspace@aol.com PA
70+ Jay Barnet 1953 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 615-584-8804 nashvillejay2@gmail.com TN



70+ James Gregory 1949 2B, SS, 3B, OF 330-203-7624 jamesggregory12@gmail.com PA
70+ Tim Kostelnik 1953 2B, SS, 3B 734-787-8351 timkostelnik@comcast.net MI

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
75+ Fernando Pieras 1951 P, C, 3B 787-645-3326 pieras@sagrado.edu FL
75+ James Gregory 1949 2B, SS, 3B, OF 330-203-7624 jamesggregory12@gmail.com PA
75+ Harlan Ackerson 1945 P, 1B, 2B, SS, 3B 870-404-7298 ackersonsonnyj@gmail.com IA
75+ Howard Nelson 1947 P, 2B, OF 954-650-4219 howardnelson7@gmail.com FL


